Oliver's Mount, Scarborough

INTERNATIONAL
GOLD CUP

‘ Saturday 14th & Sunday 15th September, 1985.

Barry Sheene rounding Mere Hairpin on his way to winning the 1984 Gold CUp Photo: Mike Dowkes

E DDY ,S MOTORCYCLE CENTRES

MAIN DEALERS FOR :

HONDA - KAWASAKI
BMW - SUZUKI - MZ
YAMAHA - VESPA

) 2:217 KIRKSTALL ROAD, LEEDS
Tel. 0532 - 435788

& 559 ANLABY ROAD, HULL
AWARD WINNING DEALERS Tel. 0482 - 54252

roR conDITioNSs OF ADMISSION SEE INSIDE SOUVENIR PROGRAMME 50p
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CARNABY
RACEWAY

BRIDLINGTON
September 28/29 "

BONANZA

Including the Final of the

A.C.U. STAR U.K. CHAMPIONSHIPS
BRITISH T.T. FORMULA Il CHAMPIONSHIP

YAMAHA R.D. 350 CUP
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BONANZA DANCE/DISCO - SATURDAY 28th |
AT THE PARK ROSE, CARNABY 8 p.m. UNTIL 1 a.m.

BAR MEALS 6 p.m. until 10 p.m. Tickets £2 or at the door £3
from AUTO 66 CLUB, New Road, Nafferton, Nth. Humberside.




SCARBOROUGH

INTERNATIONAL

GOLD CUP
MOTOR CYCLE ROAD RACES

ON THE

Oliver's Mount Circuit

INCLUDING THE

SHELL OILS BRITISH TT FORMULA | CHAMPIONSHIP
BRITISH TT FORMULA Il CHAMPIONSHIP
M.C.N. SUPERSTOCK CHAMPIONSHIP
METZELER BRITISH PRODUCTION CHAMPIONSHIPS

PC.L.074 Permit No. A.C.U.443

The meeting will be held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M. and the

General Competition Rules of the Auto Cycle Union, and these Supplementary

Regulations and any subsequent final instructions which may be issued prior to the
meeting.

Organised by

THE SCARBOROUGH & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LIMITED
NORTH EAST MOTOR CYCLE RACING CLUB

. and AUTO 66 CLUB
Einancial Controllers: SCARBOROUGH RACING COMBINE LTD.

.




Conditions of Ad mission

DANGEROUS AND ALL PERSONS ATTENDING THIS MEETING
DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK

all persons having any connection with the

tion and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
+he vehicles, are absolved from all liability

d whether by negligence or otherwise

s 18 . | injury to spectators, and pa
resulting in damage 1o property-and/or persona pass and
vicket holders. DOGS ARE NOT PERMITTED TO THE CIRCUIT.

Postponement of the Meeting

The Club reserves the right to postponé of cancel all or any part of the meeting.

Programme Copyright

All literary matter in this programme, including the list of competitors and their
racing numbers, IS Copyright, and any person found making illegal use thereof will
be prosecuted. The Club accepts entries and driver’'s nominations in good faith.
Every effort is made to adhere to the printed programme, but the promoters cannot
accept any liability for the failure of any driver or machine to appear.

Car Park Conditions
Vehicles are taken into the car park on tondition that the Club and Circuit company
shall not be liable for loss or damage to the vehicle, or to any part or accessory

thereof or to any animal or thing left in or about or with any vehicles, in whatever
way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

B o e

COURSE LAP RECORDS

Class Rider Machine Time Speed s
80 Steven Mason Huvo 2m13.0s 65.33 178
125 James Whitham M.B.A. 2m00.0s 72.41 M
ggg Steve Tonkin Armstrong 1m51.4s 78.00 6'9181
Graeme McGregor Yamaha 1m49.4s 79.42 6'9.81

?ggo gtevegarrish Yahama 1m47.1s 81.13 2331

arry Sheen 9
& Yamaha 1m46.2s 81.82 9.9.79

Fo
rmU|a| Roger MarSha“ Honda 1m48¥ 79'86




OFFICIALS

CLERK OF THE COURSE: P. Hillaby
A.C.U. STEWARD: S. J. Mellish
EAST YORKSHIRE CENTRE STEWARD: M. Gregory
CLUB STEWARD: J.Sherburn
SAFETY OFFICER: J. Matthews
RACE CONTROLLER: M. Dennis
DEPUTIES: R. Enticknap, M. Baker
CHIEF MARSHAL: D. Kitching
Assistant Chief Marshal: R. Burdis
CHIEF SCRUTINEER: I. Hindmarch
CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL: J.Horton
CHIEF HOLDING BAY MARSHAL: C. Gledhill
CHIEF START LINE MARSHAL: J. Kirkwood
TRAVELLING COURSE MARSHAL: F.Cowton
OBSERVERS: R. Wyles, P. Drury, M. Hall, T. Backhouse, A. Taylor,

P. Drewis, N. Taylor.
STARTER: R. Duddington

CHIEF TIME KEEPER: |[.Jamieson

COMMENTATORS: Tony Coupland, Chris Carter

PRESS OFFICER: Denis Parkinson

MARSHALS: Members of the organising Clubs and the Auto 66

Marshals Assoc.
CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER: Dr. Robinson

MEDICAL SERVICES: British Red Cross Society,
St. John's Ambulance Assoc.
TRACK RECOVERY VEHICLE: Eddy’s of Leeds, Rojo M/C Bridlington
P.A. and CIRCUIT COMMUNICATION: H. Park, Ripon
SECRETARY OF THE MEETING: P. Hillaby,
New Road, Nafferton, Driffield, Nth. Humberside

Spectators MUST NOT cross the circuit

AT ANY TIME
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No.

o1 HWOWN —

10
11
12

13
14

15

16
17

18

19
20

21

23
24
25

26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

LIST OF COMPETITORS & EVENTS

Name (entrant)

lan McConnachie
Dennis lreland
Eero Hyvarinen
Mark Salle

Royal Cars
Trevor Nation

Maurice and Roy
Steve Parrish

Mitsui Yamaha/Loctite
Phil Mellor

Padgetts of Batley
Andy McGladdery
John Wilson M/C's
Anton Straver

Mick Grant
Heron Team Suzuki

Paul Tinker
Ruth Randle

John Weedon
Granby Motors

Gary Lingham

Myers M/C's

Alex Bedford

Keith Huewen
Graeme McGregor
Heron Team Suzuki
Graham Wood
DTR/Fowler Yamaha
Geoff Johnson

Kevin Mitchell :
Decorite Team Racing

Lars Johansson

Tony Moran

Lignum Window System
Tony Head

Neil Tuxworth

David Griffith

Jussi Hautaniemi
Steve Henshaw |
Harold Coppock/Micron Accessories

Ray Swann
Aldridge Racing
Mark Phillips
Howard Selby
Peter Hubbard
John Brindley
Maurice Newbold
Barry Woodland
HGB Motorcycles
Mick Preston
Chiverton Office Supplies

Ronan Sherry
Medlar and Associates

SOLOS

Town

Chesterfield
Atherstone
Finland
Barking

Tidworth

Royston

Huddersfield

Darlington

Holland
Lepton

Louth

Ibstock

Eltham

Rurton-on-Trent

Wollaston
Louth

Scunthorpe

Richmond
South Wooton

Sweden
Cheshire

Coventry

Louth
Lutterworth

Jacksdale

Dunstable
Lincoln
East Lothian

Lincoln
Bawtry

East Amersham
Rugby
Dublin

Machine(s)

80cc Krauser, 125 MBA
500 Suzuki, 900 Kawasaki

500 Honda
500 Suzuki, 750 Suzuki

500 Suzuki, 600 Ducati,
750 Suzuki

500 Yamaha, 750 Yamaha,
500 Yamaha

249 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha,
500 Yamaha

750 Suzuki, 600 Ducati

125 MBA
749 Suzuki

247 Armstrong

350 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha,
750 Suzuki

498 Suzuki, 750 Yamaha

125 MBA
500 Honda, 750 Yamaha

749 Suzuki
500 Yamaha, 750 Yamaha

998 Honda, 492 Yamaha
249 Decorite/ Harris,

349 Decorite/Harris
498 Suzuki
500 Suzuki

247 Armstrong, 347 Yamaha
348 Yamaha, 749 Yamaha
350 Yamaha, 500 Suzuki,
750 Yamaha

350 Yamaha, 500 Suzuki,
/50 Tillsons Yamaha

500 Suzuki, 750 Kawasaki,
550 Kawasaki

350 Yamaha

498 Suzuki, 908 Kawasaki
249 Rotax

750 Kawasaki, 350 Yamaha

998 Honda, 749 Honda
247 EMC
347 Yamaha



36
37

38
39
40
41

42
43

45
46
47
49

50
o1

52
b3

55
56

57
58

59

60
61

62
63

65
66
67/
63
69
70
71

72
73
74

75
/6
77
/8
79

80
81
82
83

85

Chris Baert

Des Barry

Mike King

Mark Westmorland
Eric McFarlane
James Whitham
Dave Pither

Mark Johns

Andy Machin

Ray Hutchison
Graham Marchant
Ace Cinema

David Leach

Dave Crompton
John Heselwood
Dave Quarmby
Astralite Wheels
Vince Field
Richard Coates

Timothy Bradley
Robert Shepherd
“Big Country”
Mark Edge
Granby Mtrs Ilkeston
Andrew Graves
John Wilkinson
Derek Huxley
Pete Banks
Richard Scoular
Flitwick M/C’s
Phil Usher
Walker Drainage
John Twiggs
Curt Langan
Keppel Racing
Bill Robertson
Stephen Dale
Martin Taylor
Dudley Bell
John Cresswell
Dean Askin

Ray Goodall
Alan Marshall
lain Duffus
Brian Morrison

Roy Jeffreys
Graeme Shepherd
Dave Brown
Greens of Skipton
Steven Lawton
Michael Seward
Dennis Batchelor
Mark Barker
Steve Carlisle
John Wilson Racing
Peter Boast

Mar Schouten

Martin Hall — Kivi o
David Dearden St

Stan Robinson Racing
lan Lowson

Simon Spence

/S

Belgium
Melton Mowbray

Hull

Fife
Huddersfield
Moreton ‘Marsh

Lincoln
Richmond
Tonbridge

Halifax

Clwyd
Heywood
Sheffield

Birmingham
Isle of Man

York
Kirkcaldy

Nottingham

Broughton
St. Helens

Morpeth
New Zealand

Hornsea

Kent
Rossington

Alnwick
Keighley
Coventry
Thropton
Draycott
Huddersfield
Scarborough
Worksop
Kirkcaldy
Kirkcaldy

Highwycombe
Kirkcaldy
Keighley

Springhead
York
Immingham
Gainsborough
Middlesbrough

Market Rasen
Holland

ATUR mﬁtOCkDOFt

ochdale

Stockton ‘Tees
Driffield

6

gggH\L:vo, 125 MBA
amaha, 500 Ya

750 Yamaha e
348 Yamaha

350 Yamaha, 750 Suzuki
80 Wicks, 125 MBA

1000 Honda, 750 Honda
600 Kawasaki

249 Yamaha, 349 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
750 Yamaha, 1100 Yamaha

248 Yamaha, 347 Yamahs
900 Kawasaki |
900 Kawasaki

498 Suzuki, 750 Suzuki
249 Yamaha

750 Suzuki, 900 Kawasaki
247 Cotton, 347 Yamaha,
500 Yamaha

125 MIBA

908 Kawasaki

347 Yamaha

247 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

80 Suzuki, 125 MBA
750 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

249 Yamaha
248 Decorite

/9 VR, 124 MIBA

80 Honda

750 Suzuki

248 Yamaha

79 Lusuardi

347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
750 Yamaha, 900 Kawasaki
250 Armstrong,

908 Kawasaki

738 Kawasaki, 347 Yamaha
500 Yamaha |
350 Yamaha, 600 Ducati

79 Yamoto
350 Yamaha

80 Huvo
125 Honda
124 MIBA

350 Yamaha, 600 Ducat

250 Yamaha |
347 Yamaha, 749 Suzuki
249 Armstrong, 749 Suzuk

908 Kawasaki
347 Yamaha




86
87

90
91
92
93
94
985

96
97

98
99
100
101
102

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Wit
112
113
114
115
116
117

118

119
120
121
122
123

124
125

126
127
128
129
130

Paul Grubb

Mick Jeffreys

Bernard Frost

R. W. Parkinson & Son
Reg Lennon

Tony Flinton

Steve Clark

Terence Wales

Simon Oliver

Michael Pellow

Mick Cashmore
Woburn Sands Kitchen
lan Harrison

Kevin de Cruz
Ken Woods

Stuart Edwards
Roy Alexander
lan Redley

Theo Swolfs
Clifford Peart
Mrs. E. Peart
Simon Bastow
Steven Bonhomme
John Lofthouse
Edward Rees
Andy Hudspith
Brian Griffiths
Barry Stanley
David Mygdal
Frank Ambrey
Kieron Hunt
James Hodson
Steven Mason
Geoff Baines
lan Lougher
Hugh Robertson
John Raybould
Studrouch
Doug Cannon
Raydel Engineering
Phil Burman
Mick Searle
Gary Thrush
Graham Hill
John Byrne
Medlar and Ass. Ltd.
Mike Parvin
Kevin Fawsitt
K. & M. Olls
Mark Linscott
Ron Roebury
Tony Carey

Mark Boughton
Robin Appleyard

Hayes
Hayes
Colchester

Wirral

West Ayton
Chesterfield
Ely

Morpeth
South Wales
Towcester

Preston
St. Helens

Billericay
Southport
Aldershot
Holland

Swillington

Batley
Maidenhead
Accrington
Dyfed
Whitby
Colchester
Tamworth
Witney

Warchester
Wigan
Ashbourne
Middlesex
Cardiff
York
Brierley Hill

Aylesbury

Gainsborough
Scarborough
Leeds
London
Dublin

Northallerton
Dagenham

Nottingham

Belgium
Blackheath
Keighley

347 Yamaha
748 Suzuki

749 Kawasaki, 748 Kawasaki

125 MBA

79 Yamaha, 123 Yahama
80 Kreidler

80 Honda

80 Suzuki

80 Honda

79 Honda

347 Yamaha

250 Rotax, 350 Yamaha,
750 Suzuki

80 Huvo

79 Honda

249 Yamaha

250 Rotax

125 MBA

908 Kawasaki

908 Kawasaki

750 Suzuki

79 Ziegler

347 Yamaha

900 Ducati, 908 Kawasaki
347 Yamaha

247 Yamaha, 500 Suzuki,
998 Kawasaki

500 Suzuki

250 Maxton

80 Huvo, 125 MBA

600 Ducati

347 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

348 Yamaha

248 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

249 Rotax

750 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

750 Kawasaki

249 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
247 Honda

750 Kawasaki

125 Honda

250 Yamaha, 500 Yamaha
750 Suzuki

80 Huvo, 1256 MBA




No. Name (entrant) Town Machine(s)
1 350 Wi
ight/lan Marchant Tadcaster Indle
% Sgﬂﬁ \Ifivanr%e“// 4 Stanningley 347 Windle
4 Dave Saville/Dave Hall Retford 350 Sabre
Sabre Racing Ltd.
5 Jim Norbury/Norman Elcock Castleford 350 Lockyam
Team Lockside |
6 lan Ward/Neil Fenwick York | 347 Windle
7 Fred Cornbill/Keith Cornbill Blaydon Tyne 350 Yamaha
8 Mick Brennan/Shawn Lyth Whitby 350 Yamaha
9 Brian Latham/Kathy Latham Driffield 350 Yamaha .
10 Colin Hopper/Keith Newman Manchester 350 Armstrong .
11 Colin Jones/Robert McNell Coseley 350 Yamaha
12 Steve Sinnott/Geoff Knight Crowland 350 Yamaha
13 )
14 Brian Dennis/Andy Collins London 347 Yamaha |
15 Colin Jacobs/Derek Fielding Lancaster 350 Yamaha
16 Stan Stephens/Colin Ingleson Sevenoaks 350 Yamaha |
Stan Stephens M/C's |
17 Joseph Heys/Ray Burns Bolton 350 Yamaha

SUNDAY
6th
OCTOBER

OVERNIGHT CAMPING AVAILABLE

All star line-up including HONDA’S ROGER MARSHALL
& ROGER BURNETT,

SUZUKI'S MICK GRANT & GRAEME McGREGOR

On full circuit. Practice from 9 a.m.. raci
Ly g . Prac .m., ng from 12.30 p.m.
Admission : Adults £4, which includes free admission for accompanied children. '

<72 auTo 86 cLUB | 1
MARSHALS. TN &

ASSOCIATI?N :"

TAKING AN INSIDE LINE

Can lead you to a closer Involvement with the Road Racing Scene

oy Are you able to help? |

e Auto 66 Club Marshals Association needs more Officials and Track
Marshals for future meetings.

If you are interested in assisting and would like to Know more —
Please contact :

| PETER DRURY
13 Hill Top Mount, HARROGATE HG1 3BL

8




RACE 1 Sponsors British

SATURDAY
EVENT 9 TT Formula 1 1.00 p.m.
CLUTCH START Champlonshlps 8 LAPS
5 ( ) Trevor Nation 600 Ducati
7 () Phil Mellor 347 Yamaha
3 ( ) AndyMcGladdery 600 Ducati
12 ( ) John Weedon 350 Yamaha
23 ( ) TonyHead 347 Yamaha
24 () Neil Tuxworth 348 Yamaha
28 ( ) RaySwann 550 Kawasaki
32 ( ) John Brindley 350 Yamaha
35 (R ) Ronan Sherry 347 Yamaha
37 ( ) DesBarry 349 Yamaha
38 ( ) Mark Westmorland 348 Yamaha
39 ( ) Eric McFarlane 350 Yamaha
41 ( ) Dave Pither 600 Kawasaki
42 (R ) Mark Johns 350 Yamaha
54 ( ) Mark Edge 347 Yamaha
59 ( ) Phil Usher 350 Yamaha
6/ ( ) Dean Askin 347 Yamaha
69 ( ) Alan Marshall 347 Yamaha
72 ( ) Roy Jeffreys 347 Yamaha
74 ( ) Dave Brown 600 Ducati
80 ( ) PeterBoast 600 Ducati
86 ( ) Paul Grubb 347 Yamaha
109 ( ) Barry Stanley 347 Yamaha
114 ( ) Geoff Baines 600 Ducati
115 ( ) lan Lougher 347 Yamaha
116 (R ) Hugh Robertson 347 Yamaha
117 ( ) John Raybould 348 Yamaha
124 (R ) Mike Parvin 350 Yamaha
1L H.  RoherTsom




1000 National

RACE 2 2.40 P.M
EVENT 7 Heat 1 4 LAPS
CLUTCH START
2 ( ) Dennislreland 500 Suzuki
5 ( ) Trevor Nation 500 Suzukl_
7 () Phil Mellor 500 Suzuifl
10 ( ) Mick Grant 749 Suzuki
14 ( ) GaryLingham 498 Suzuki
17 ( ) Graeme McGregor 749 Suzuki
19 ( ) GeoffJohnson 998 Honda
23 ( ) TonyHead 347 Yamaha
25 ( ) David Griffith 500 Suzuki
28 ( ) RaySwann 500 Suzuki
30 ( ) Howard Selby 498 Suzuki
35 ( ) Ronan Sherry 347 Yamaha
38 ( ) Mark Westmorland 348 Yamaha
43 ( ) Andy Machin 349 Yamaha
46 ( ) David Leach 347 Yamaha
51 ( ) Richard Coates 347 Yamaha
566 ( ) John Wilkinson 347 Yamaha
59 ( ) Phil Usher 350 Yamaha
74 (R ) DaveBrown 350 Yamaha
80 ( ) PeterBoast 350 Yamaha
86 ( ) Simon Spence 347 Yamaha
96 (R ) Ilan Harrison 347 Yamaha
110 ( ) David Mygdal 500 Suzuki
118 ( ) Doug Cannon 347 Yamaha
129 ( ) MarkBoughton 750 Suzuki

Winners Total Time

Fastest Lap Number

--------------------------------




RACE 3 1000 National 3.00 p.m.
EVENT 7 Heat 2 4 LAPS
CLUTCH START
4 ( ) Mark Salle 500 Suzuki
6 ( ) Steve Parrish 750 Yamaha
8 ( ) AndyMcGladdery 750 Suzuki
12 ( ) John Weedon 350 Yamaha
16 ( ) Keith Huewen 500 Honda
18 ( ) Graham Wood 500 Yamaha
20 ( ) Kevin Mitchell 349 Dec/Harris
22 ( ) Tony Moran 500 Suzuki
24 ( ) Neil Tuxworth 348 Yamaha
27 ( ) Steve Henshaw 500 Suzuki
29 ( ) Mark Phillips 350 Yamaha
33 ( ) Barry Woodland 998 Honda
37 ( ) DesBarry 500 Yamaha
42 ( ) Mark Johns 500 Suzuki
( ) Ray Hutchison 347 Yamaha
( ) John Heselwood 498 Suzuki
(R) Mark Edge 347 Yamaha
58 ( ) Richard Scoular 750 Yamaha
69 ( ) Alan Marshall 347 Yamaha
76 ( ) Michael Seward 350 Yamaha
82 ( ) Martin Hall 347 Yamaha
88 ( ) Bernard Frost 749 Kawasaki
97 ( ) Kevinde Cruz 350 Yamaha
107 (R ) Andy Hudspith 347 Yamaha
115 ( ) lan Lougher 347 Yamaha
123 ( ) John Byrne 347 Yamaha

TSt snbiet st 2 MR T Clfol R R s 51 QEERAE A s ot 510 LMESE oI
SL g R 7 (e S i R 3] [ERES R B (0] IRRMERASTES - -
Winners Total Time ......ccooveeiereinncinnnnn. Speedi:av.in s, m.p.h.

Fastest Lap Number ....... S [ [ [ EESEURRESRRRRRRESS S i S Speedit mia iiaiiig m.p.h.




RACE 4 FO rim u Ia II 3.40 p.m.

wenrie  Sidecars National s

2 () EddyWright |
lan Marchant 350 Windle
3 ( ) John Hartell 347 Windle
4 ( ) Dave Saville
Dave Hall 360 Sabre
5 ( ) Jim Norbury
Norman Elcock 350 Lockyam
6 ( ) lanWard
Neil Fenwick 347 Windle
7 ( ) Fred Cornblll
Keith Cornbill 350 Yamaha
8 (R) MickBrennan
Shawn Lyth 350 Yamaha
9 ( ) Brian Latham
Kathy Latham 350 Yamaha
10 ( ) Colin Hopper
Keith Newman 350 Armstrong
11 ( ) ColinJones
Robert McNell 350 Yamaha
12 ( ) Steve Sinnott
Geoff Knight 350 Yamaha i
14 ( ) Brian Dennis '
Andy Collins 347 Yamaha |
15 (R ) ColinJacobs
Derek Fielding 350 Yamaha
16 ( ) Stan Stephens
Colin Ingleson 350 Yamaha :
17 (R) JosephHeys
Ray Burns 350 Yamaha

6th (£40) ...... 7th (£25) ......... 8th (£15) ......... 9th (£10) ......... 10th (£5) cooeerr

Winners Total Time .| 316 pes..... Speed .@b..Bl........ m.p.h.

12




RACE5

EVENT 7

oo N o o BN

Winners Total Time

Fastest Lap Number /.

ﬁ_--n----'-n.—--.—u-—-——ua—u.--.----—-.—n—-'ﬁ'p--u-—n-—--—-----:-—-—-'-"-----—--'--'-'-ﬁ
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Dennis Ireland
Mark Salle

Trevor Nation
Steve Parrish
Phil Mellor
Andy McGladdery
Mick Grant
John Weedon
Gary Lingham
Keith Huewen
Graeme McGregor
Graham Wood
Geoff Johnson
Kevin Mitchell
Lars Johansson
Tony Moran
Tony Head

Neil Tuxworth
David Griffith
Steve Henshaw
Ray Swann
Mark Phillips
Howard Selby
Barry Woodland
Ronan Sherry
Des Barry

Mark Westmorland

500 Suzuki
500 Suzuki
000 Suzuki
750 Yamaha
500 Suzuki
750 Suzuki
749 Suzuki
350 Yamaha
498 Suzuki
500 Honda
749 Suzuki
500 Yamaha
998 Honda

349 Dec/Harris

498 Suzuki
500 Suzuki
347 Yamaha
348 Yamaha
500 Suzuki
500 Suzuki
500 Suzuki
350 Yamaha
498 Suzuki
998 Honda
347 Yamaha
500 Yamaha
348 Yamaha

&5 &S

ﬁA_,....._____.._____.‘...-l--....-l—-....-—-..,..—--...--l'--,..-l-l-....-l—-..-—-..----....---....-—-....-—-....-—-.4-—-..-—--...--—I--_..—...-—..AA

107
110
111
115
118
123

.......... Sth{(£30) e
Jha....261m e Speed .
[V Time \w . A13

1000 National
Final

The first 12 from Races 2 and 3 to qualify. Delete those not qualified

Mark Johns
Andy Machin

Ray Hutchison
David Leach

John Heselwood

Richard Coates
Mark Edge
John Wilkinson
Richard Scoular
Phil Usher

Alan Marshall
Dave Brown
Michael Seward
Peter Boast
Martin Hall
Simon Spence
Bernard Frost
lan Harrison
Kevin de Cruz
Andy Hudspith
David Mygdal
Kieron Hunt

lan Lougher
Doug Cannon
John Byrne
Mark Boughton

4.05 p.m.
8 LAPS

500 Suzuki

349 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
498 Suzuki

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
750 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
749 Kawasaki
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
500 Suzuki

500 Suzuki

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

750 Suzuki



RACE 6
EVENT 11 British 750 PrOdl!Ctlon 8 LAPS
Championship
5 ( ) Trevor Nation 750 Suzuki
6 ( ) Steve Parrish 750 Yamaha
7 ( ) Phil Mellor 750 Yamaha
12 ( ) John Weedon 750 Suzuki
24 ( ) Neil Tuxworth 749 Yamaha
33 ( ) Barry Woodlana 749 Honda
39 ( ) Eric McFarlane 750 Suzuki
45 ( ) Graham Marchant 750 Yamaha
50 ( ) Vince Field 750 Suzuki
67 ( ) Dean Askin 347 Yamaha
68 ( ) Ray Goodall 350 Yamaha
70 ( ) lain Duffus 750 Yamaha
73 ( ) Graeme Shepherd 500 Yamaha
82 ( ) Martin Hall 749 Suzuki TBax~
83 ( ) David Dearden 749 Suzuki
97 ( ) Kevinde Cruz 750 Suzuki
105 ( ) John Lofthouse 750 Suzuki
120 ( ) Mick Searle /50 Yamaha
121 ( ) Gary Thrush 347 Yamaha
124 ( ) Mike Parvin 347 Yamaha

.................................




350 National 24D Pt

EVENT 4 8 LAPS
7 () Phil Mellor 347 Yamaha
12 ( ) John Weedon 350 Yamaha

20 ( ) Kevin Mitchell 349 Dec/Harris

23 ( ) TonyHead 347 Yamaha
24 ( ) Neil Tuxworth 348 Yamaha
25 ( ) David Griffith 350 Yamaha
27 ( ) Steve Henshaw 350 Yamaha
29 ( ) Mark Phillips 350 Yamaha
35 ( ) Ronan Sherry 347 Yamaha
37 ( ) DesBarry 349 Yamaha
383 ( ) Mark Westmorland 348 Yamaha
42 ( ) Mark Johns 350 Yamaha
43 ( ) Andy Machin 349 Yamaha
44 ( ) Ray Hutchison 347 Yamaha
46 ( ) David Leach 347 Yamaha
51 ( ) Richard Coates 347 Yamaha
54 ( ) Mark Edge 347 Yamaha
56 (R) John Wilkinson 347 Yamaha
59 ( ) PhilUsher 350 Yamaha
69 ( ) Alan Marshall 347 Yamaha
74 ( ) Dave Brown 350 Yamaha
76 ( ) Michael Sewarad 350 Yamaha
80 ( ) PeterBoast 350 Yamaha
%? (R) Martin Hall 347 Yamaha
(R) Simon Spence 347 Yamaha
96 ( ) lan Harrison 347 Yamaha
97 (R ) Kevinde Cruz 350 Yamaha
107 (R ) Andy Hudspith 347 Yamaha
115 (R ) lan Lougher 347 Yamaha
118 ( ) Doug Cannon 347 Yamaha
123 ( ) John Byrne 347 Yamaha

6th(£50) .. 3.L... 7th(£40) .......... 8th(£30) ..ovevee. 9th(£20) ..een... 10th(£10) ........
Winners Total Time _1Sm_ 11:3pee. . Speed ode:2d.... m.p.h.
Fastest Lap Number (.. Time Am  SZ:.Zsex | Speed Alay.. m.p.h.




Geoff Duke - Oliver's Mount 8.9.85 -

(¢
1953 350 Manx Norton

Photographs by Alan Horner, Harrogate.
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21-24 NOVEMBER

The International Gathering
for all Racing Enthusiasts

| 18
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{ | OORS OF TRADE STANDS AND

I THURSDAY Door open 2 p.m. Closing at 8 p.m. |

ISATURDAY Doors open 11 a.m. Closing at 6 p.m.

-
EXCITING ROAD RACING EXHIBITS
4 FABULOUS DAYS

FOR ALL ROAD RACING FANS

Road Racing ‘85 ““NIGHT OF THE YEAR" Disco
Wet “T" Shirt Competition - 8 p.m. to 1 a.m.
Admission £4.50 including Chicken and Chips

FRIDAY Doors open 11 a.m. Closing at 6 p.m.
On Friday only ROAD RACE LICENCE HOLDERS will
receive £1 OFF basic admission when producing |
their licence.
The Highlight of the Social Side will be the
Road Racing ‘85 Dinner Dance in the Gimcrack Rooms
8.30to2a.m. Tickets £12.50

QUESTION TIME involving a number of Top Competitors
will take place at 11 a.m.

2 p.m. WILL SEE THE FINAL OF THE MOTORCYCLING
WEEKLY MISS ROAD RACING ‘86.

Saturday Night sees the Auto 66 DINNER DANCE

/.30 p.m. to Dancing until 1 a.m. Tickets £9.80

SUNDAY Doors open 11 a.m. Closing at 6 p.m. ‘
MEET THE A.C.U. 11.45 until 1 p.m. inthe Gimcrack Rooms

National Championships Presentation 2 p.m.
followed by the Auto 66 Awarads at 3 p.m.

The 1984 Admission Prices have been retained: Adults £2.50.
' Accompanied Children £1.00

For TRADE STAND DETAILS - P.M.H. Promotions Ltd._,
Five Ways, New Road, Nafferton, Driffield, N_t:h. Humberside.
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METZELER

RACE 8 British SUNDAY
EVENT 12 1 500 PrOdUCtiOn 1.00 p.m.
Championship 8 LAPS
2~ ( ) Dennislreland 900 Kawasaki n.<
497 () Geoff Johnson 998 Honda StneTer.
30 ( ) Howard Selby 908 Kawasaki
33 ( ) Barry Woodland 998 Honda
45 ( ) Graham Marchant 1100 Yamaha
46~ () David Leach 900 Kawasaki N .S,
47 ( ) Dave Crompton 900 Kawasaki
50 ( ) Vince Field 900 Kawasaki
53 ( ) Robert Shepherd 908 Kawasaki
70 ( ) lain Duffus 900 Kawasaki
71 ( ) Brian Morrison 908 Kawasaki
84 ( ) lan Lowson 908 Kawasaki
103 ( ) Simon Bastow 908 Kawasaki
104 ( ) Steven Bonhomme 908 Kawasaki
108 ( ) Brian Griffiths 908 Kawasaki

kAP Pezees




RACE 9 1.30 p.m.
EVENT 2 125 International 8 LAPS
1 ( ) lanMcConnachie 125 MBA
9 ( ) Anton Straver 125 MBA
15 ( ) AlexBedford 125 MBA
26 ( ) JussiHautaniemi 125 MBA
36 ( ) ChrisBaert 125 MBA
40 ( ) JamesWhitham 125 MBA
52 ( ) Timothy Bradley 125 MBA
57 ( ) PeteBanks 125 MBA
62 ( ) Bill Robertson 124 MBA
78 ( ) MarkBarker 125 Honda
79 ( ) SteveCarlisle 124 MBA Ceacy
89 ( ) Reglennon 125 MBA
90 ( ) TonyFlinton 123 Yamaha
102 ( ) CliffordPeart 125 MBA
113 { ) Steven Mason 125 MBA
127 ( ) RonRoebury 125 Honda
130 ( ) RobinAppleyard 125 MBA Ceasn,

15t(£200) 40, 2nd(£150) 2. 3rd(£100) ..T.. 4th(£80) ........ 5th(£60) ..1%...

—— i —
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sy asiale 500 International 2.00p.m.
EVENTS GOLD CUP % A0 LAPS

CLUTCH START

-2 ( ) Dennislreland 500 Suzuki
-3~ (2) EeroHyvarinen 500 Honda (Cea
4 (%) MarkSalle 500 Suzuki +Ceasn L, _shakod
2" ( ) TrevorNation 500 Suzuki

6 (1) SteveParrish YPvs  500Yamaha 0 E
-7~ ( ) Phil Mellor 500 Suzuki A S
M~ () GaryLingham 498 Suzuki

16 ( ) Keith Huewen 500 Honda

18 ( ) Graham Wood 500 Yamaha

21 ( ) LarsJohansson 498 Suzuki

22 ( ) TonyMoran 500 Suzuki

25 () David Griffith 500 Suzuki

27 ( ) SteveHenshaw 500 Suzuki
28 ( ) RaySwann 500 Suzuki

30 ( ) Howard Selby 498 Suzuki
.37 ( ) DesBarry Ye¥s 500 Yamaha

42 ( ) MarkJohns 500 Suzuki

48 ( ) JohnHeselwood 498 Suzuki

51 ( ) Richard Coates 500 Yamaha
110 ( ) David Mygdal 500 Suzuki
111 ( ) Kieron Hunt 500 Suzuki
128 ( ) TonyCarey 500 Yamaha

_—_—m

6th(£100) .29.. 7th(£50) .4%.... 8th(£30) ...... 9th(£20) .......... 10th(£10) ........
Winners Total Time ..\4m. S\ 2a<c... Speed 73@ ....... m.p.h.



RACE 1V i O Formula 1 2.40 p.m.

EVENT 14 Sidecars National 6 LAPS
2nd LEG

2 ( ) EddyWright

lan Marchant 350 Windle
3 ( ) JohnHartell 347 Windle
4 ( ) DaveSaville !
Dave Hall 3950 Sabre t*'
5 ( ) JimNorbury
Norman Elcock 350 Lockyam
6 ( ) lanWard
Neil Fenwick 347 Windle Censii, > A F.
7 ( ) FredCornbill |
Keith Cornbill 350 Yamaha |
8 (R) MickBrennan ;
Shawn Lyth 350 Yamaha ]
9 ( ) BrianLatham '
Kathy Latham 350 Yamaha
10 ( ) ColinHopper
Keith Newman 350 Armstrong
11 ( ) ColinJones
Robert McNeil 350 Yamaha
12 ( ) SteveSinnott
Geoff Knight 350 Yamaha
A4 () BrianDennis
Andy Collins 347 Yamaha
A5~ (R) ColinJacobs
Derek Fielding 350 Yamaha
16 ( ) StanStephens  , -
ColinIngleson | 350 Yamaha
17 (R) Joseph Heys
Ray Burns 350 Yamaha

IIIIIII
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Andy Horner
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GRAEME McGREGOR - GRAHAM WOOD - MICK GRANT

at the start of the 1000 cc. Race in April 1985.
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RACE 32 1 N Bri
events 1 1 Formula I Champlonshlp 1:>O|;:s

CLUTCH START
5 ()  Trevor Nati
6 () StevePa rris(‘.) hn _599_3.%750 Suzuakh| »
?f;; E ; ;hil Mellor 500-Yamaha L
- nady Mc - &
A0 () MiclzlGraﬁtladdery e el =
14 () GarylLingham g o220
éﬁ' ( ) Keith Huewen L\
v17 ()  Graeme McGregor i
A8 () Graham Wood e - 2
A9 () GeoffJohnson e il
24 () Neil Tuxworth Bl
27 () SteveHenshaw diad s
28 () Anie 750 Yamaha
32 ( ) JohnBrindley Ukl |
33 ( ) BarryWoodland i g %i
37" () DesBarry L
~41 ( ) Dave Pither Sie e l
48 ( ) John Heselwood ;gg Honda_ r
58 ( ) Richard Scoular 750 \SKUZUKI E
64 ( ) MartinTaylor 7 e {
70 (R) lain Duffus e e I
72 (R) Roy Jeffreys ;go S
73 (R) Graeme Shepherd 503 $awasak|
82 (R) Martin Hall 749 Samat_'\a
87 ( ) MickdJeffreys 748 SUZUkI'
88 (R) Bernard Frost 749 Kuzu . '
105 (R) John Lofthouse 750 Sawas_akl
120 (R) Mick Searle 750 YUZUKII1
122 ( ) Graham Hill 750 Kgma ak"
,}gg/ ( ) MarkLinscott 750 Kavwvzzgk;
)  MarkBoughton 750 Suzuki

S e e S
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KEVIN MITCHELL

Photo: Andy Horner
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3.50 p.m.
EVENT 3 250 Internatlonal 8 LAPS
7 ( ) PhilMellor 249 Yamaha Rece opf
11 ( ) PaulTinker 247 Armstrong
20 ( ) KevinMitchell 249 Dec/Harris
23 ( ) TonyHead 247 Armstrong
31 ( ) PeterHubbard 249 Rotax
3 ( ) MickPreston 247 EMC
42 ( ) MarkJohns 250 Honda
43 ( ) AndyMachin 249 Yamaha
46 ( ) DavidLeach 248 Yamaha
49" ( ) DaveQuarmby 249 Yamaha NS
51 ( ) RichardCoates 247 Cotton
56 ( ) Andrew Graves 247 Yamaha
60 ( ) JohnTwiggs 249 Yamaha
61 ( ) CurtLangan 248 Decorite
65 (R) DudleyBell 248 Yamaha
71 (R) Brian Morrison 250 Armstrong
81 ( ) MarSchouten 250 Yamaha
83 ( ) DavidDearden 249 Armstrong
37 ( ) KevindeCruz 250 Rotax N .S
100 ( ) lanRedley 249 Yamaha
101 ( ) TheoSwoles 250 Rotax
110 (R) David Mygdal 247 Yamaha
112~ (R) JamesHodson 250 Maxton pN.5
118 ( ) DougCannon 248 Yamaha
119 ( ) PhilBurman 249 Rotax
123 ( ) JohnByrne 249 Yamaha
1256 ( ) KevinFawsitt 247 Honda
128 ( ) TonyCarey 250 Yamaha

—




4.20 p.m.
EVENT 13 Champlonsh|p 10 LAPS
CLUTCH START
4 (& ) Mark Salle 750 Suzuki
B (i) Trevor Nation 750 Suzuki
6 (2) Steve Parrish 750 Yamaha
Pael ) Phil Mellor 750 Yamaha
10 (0 ) Mick Grant 749 Suzuki
12 () JohnWeedon 750 Suzuki
14 ( ) GaryLingham 750 Yamaha
16 (3) Keith Huewen 750 Yamaha
17 ( ) Graeme McGregor 749 Suzuki
18 ( ) Graham Wood 750 Yamaha
24 ( ) Neil Tuxworth 749 Yamaha
25 ( ) David Griffith 750 Yamaha
27 ( ) SteveHenshaw 750 Yamaha
37 ( ) DesBarry 750 Yamaha
39 ( ) Eric McFarlane 750 Suzuki
48 ( ) JohnHeselwood 750 Suzuki
50 ( ) VinceField 750 Suzuki
58 ( ) RichardScouler 750 Yamaha
64 ( ) MartinTaylor 750 Suzuki
70 ( ) lain Duffus . 750 Yamaha
/82’ (=) Martin Hall 749 Suzuk!
83 (R) David Dearden 749 Suzuki |
88 ( ) BernardFrost 748 Kawasaki
97 ( ) KevindeCruz 750 Suzuki
105 ( ) JohnLofthouse 750 Suzuki
129 ( ) MarkBoughton 750 Suzuki
L N P YT SRR R

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII




RACE 15 9.00 p.m.
EVENT 1 80 cc International 8 LAPS
1 ( ) lanMcConnachie 80 Krauser
36 ( ) ChrisBaert 80 Huvo
40 ( ) JamesWhitham 80 Wicks
57 ( ) PeteBanks 80 Suzuki
62 ( ) BillRobertson 79 VR BNE
63 ( ) StephenDale 80 Honda
66 ( ) JohnCresswell 79 Lusuardi
75 ( ) StevenLawton 79 Yamoto
77 ( ) DennisBatchelor 80 Huvo STaecef
90 ( ) TonyFlinton 79 Yamaha
91 ( ) SteveClark 80 Kreidler =n&
92 ( ) TerenceWales 80 Honda
93 ( ) SimonOliver 80 Suzuki
94 ( ) Michael Pellow 80 Honda
95 ( ) MickCashmore 79 Honda
98 ( ) StuartEdwards 80 Huvo
99 ( ) RoyAlexander 79 Honda
106 ( ) EdwardRees 79 Ziegler
113 ( ) Steven Mason 80 Huvo
130 ( ) Robin Appleyard 80 Huvo
\3 |2 Vamie Lonee %o Kravsw
e e R
1st(£100) .\.... 2nd(£75) H0.. 3rd(£50) 2e.... 4th(£35) T7.... 5th(£30) 93......
6th(£25) ..73... 7th(£20) ........ 8th(£15) ........ 9th(£10) ........ 10th(£5) «vevev
Winners Total Time ....‘.jm...uzz!.‘ﬁ.k%.Speed ..... AN m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number ..|.... Time ... 2m.. S9pec. Speed .@1.2Gl........ m.p.h.



RACE 15
EVENT 1 80 cc International 8 LAPS
1 ( ) lanMcConnachie 80 Krauser

36 ( ) ChrisBaert 80 Huvo
40 ( ) JamesWhitham 80 Wicks
57 ( ) PeteBanks 80 Suzuki
62 ( ) BillRobertson 79 VR DNE
63 ( ) StephenDale 80 Honda
66 ( ) JohnCresswell 79 Lusuardi
75 ( ) StevenLawton 79 Yamoto

77 ( ) DennisBatchelor 80 Huvo STaecreR
90 ( ) TonyFlinton 79 Yamaha
91 ( ) SteveClark 80 Kreidler ne
92 ( ) TerenceWales 80 Honda
93 ( ) SimonOliver 80 Suzuki
94 ( ) Michael Pellow 80 Honda
95 ( ) MickCashmore 79 Honda
98 ( ) StuartEdwards 80 Huvo
99 ( ) RoyAlexander 79 Honda

106 ( ) EdwardRees 79 Ziegler

113 ( ) Steven Mason 80 Huvo

130 ( ) Robin Appleyard 80 Huvo

\2 a2 Vamiz Lovae R0 Keause,

Speed .G1.G\.......

\Aw Lo.? Q&oot‘c}t

. m.p.h.



1000 International e
e IViasters S
CLUTCH START
g3t ) Dennis lreland 500 Suzuki
4 ( ) Mark Salle 500 Suzuki
5 ( ) TrevorNation 500 Suzuki
6 ( ) SteveParrish 500 Yamaha
7 () PhilMellor 500 Suzuki
8 ( ) AndyMcGladdery 750 Suzuki
10 ( ) MickGrant 749 Suzuki
14 ( ) GaryLingham 498 Suzuki
16 ( ) Keith Huewen 500 Honda
17 ( ) Graeme McGregor 749 Suzuki
18 ( ) Graham Wood 500 Yamaha
240 (¢ ) Lars Johansson 498 Suzuki
22 ( ) TonyMoran 500 Suzuki
25 ( ) David Griftfith 500 Suzuki
27 ( ) SteveHenshaw 500 Suzuki
28 ( ) RaySwann 500 Suzuki
30 ( ) HowardSelby 498 Suzuki
33 ( ) BarryWoodland 998 Honda
372 ( ) DesBarry 500 Yamaha
41 ( ) DavePither 1000 Honda
42 ( ) Mark Johns 500 Suzuki
48 ( ) JohnHeselwood 498 Suzuki
50 ( ) VinceField 750 Suzuki
51 ( ) Richard Coates 500 Yamaha
58 (R) Richard Scoular 750 Yamaha
64 (R) Martin Taylor 750 Suzuki
88 (R) Bernard Frost 749 Kawasak
110 (R) David Mygdal 998 Kawasaki
111 (R) Kieron Hunt 500 Suzuki
128 ( ) TonyCarey 500 Yamaha
129 ( ) MarkBoughton 750 Suzuki

-

Fastest Lap Number A...Time A RSk Speed .30 B3.... m.p.h.

The GEOFF BARRY TROPHY plus £175 to be presented to the first British
non-works rider.

31




ONE LAP SPEED TABLE

OLIVER'S MOUNT, SCARBOROUGH

1 Lap Constant 868896

1 Lap 2.4136 miles

M. S. m.p.h.

M.'S. m.p.h,

M. S. m.p.h.
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INTERNATIONAL

Motor Cycle Racing
Show

YORK

21st, 22nd, 23rd, 24th NOVEMBER

Meet the Clubs, the Sponsors,

the Entrants and Competitors
at the Social Event of the Year

SEE PAGES 18 and 19 FOR MORE DETAILS.




